CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 07-0754 (First Reader)

Introduced by: The Council President

At the request of: The Administration (Department of Recreation and Parks)

Introduced and read first time: August 13, 2007

Assigned to: Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Planning Commission, Department of

Recreation and Parks, Department of Real Estate

A BILL ENTITLED

1	An Ordinance concerning
2 3	City Property – Naming the Playground on Grove Road to be the Arthur F. Fedeli, Jr. Playground
4 5	For the purpose of naming the playground on Grove Road, located in Druid Hill Park, the Arthur F. Fedeli, Jr. Playground.
6	By authority of
7	Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement
8	Section 20-2
9	Baltimore City Code
10	(Edition 2000)
11	Recitals
12	The late Arthur F. Fedeli, Jr. devoted his life to the revival or construction of City
13	of Baltimore playgrounds for many years. He was the contractor that developed
14	the most playgrounds for the Department of Recreation and Parks. It was his
15	passion, and it brought him great joy in seeing that the children of our City were
16	benefitting from his work.
1.7	Creation 1. Dr. it opp and purp by the Mayon and Crey Council of Day through That the
17	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the
18 19	playground on Grove Road, located in Druid Hill Park, is named the Arthur F. Fedeli, Jr. Playground.
20 21	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 th day after the date it is enacted.